FRAME MODULE

761396

SERVICE SHEET

DATE :

05/05/88

761396




76 1395
FRAME COMPLETE

POWER INPUT BOARD 7611802
OR 761548

FOCUS CONTROL 74 13841

G2 CONTROL 76 1285

To CONVERGENCE & DEFLECTION COILS
' RED GREEN & BLUE

CRT SOCKET BLUE 76 14526

SM POWER SUPPLY 761442

RGB DRIVE 761441

INPUT RGB TTL 76 1471

VIDEO INPUT & CONVERGENCE

GENERATOR 76 1470
"INPUT RGB ANALOG 761443

CONVERGENCE 76 1284
SYNC+VERTICAL DEFLECTION 761274
HORIZONTAL DEFLECTION «EHT 761265
NORTH - SOUTH CORRECTION 76 1268
CRT SOCKET GREEN 76 14525

CRT SOCKET RED 76 11.52/2

DC-FAN CONTROL 761473

Name
FRAME COMPLETE

RGB OUTPUT  RED 76 1440
1] GREEN i
I} BLUE I

Article nr.

76 1395

Dete
14/104/88 | PG

Cca.ek.‘ Z

BRARCE" Blectronic s reue-segun

Thick film 74 1625

e
=

6419

el

761540

Ealnput .me 13x100K
| RARRARRRRAASI

o

i
.

g

| ammeEsER

P

-
B

e
S

Power
switch

Power
input

MODIFICATIONS RESERVED

l|‘—

QUA

DRU
|
[
[
[
|
l

PLER

Control /switch bo
79 15514

Input
RGBTTL

| ' ON OFF

Service lamp

Green Red Blue Sync Video

75Q Termination

switch

66 1392

o
J




FRAME MODULE 76 1396

ITEM NOo.  SIT. DESCRIPTION ITEM NO.  SIT. DESCRIPTION
10 6737 P..1 TRIMPOT CEMH ¥ K OWSO 72 1607 0221  SPACER ISO L 5 D10 D7 PP
36 7455 0222  RIVET AL FE TAP/D/BS46  D3,2
71 5781 PC.. PC VISION EHT ADJ 43 761258 34 20091 0223  WIRE TIE FIX 5 TM2
36 7455 0224  RIVET AL FE TAP/D/BS46  D3,2
10 12685  R..1 RESISTOR CF 560K J  OWSD 34 8019 0225  WIRE TIE L100
31 3327 023. BUSHING SNAP DIA15,88/13
76 1396B UN. FRAME BGR400 76 1541 025. UN.QUADRUPLER 35KV BD1000
76 14522 UN.CRT SOC R BGR400 36 7454 0250  RIVET AL FE TAP/D/BS44  D3,2
76 14525 UN.CRT S0C 6 BGR400 59 )224 0250  LABEL EHT ARROW 37KV4
76 14526 UN.CRT SOC B BGR400 80 1984 0250  SCREEN PVC EHT QUADR BV1000
36 20256 0251  SCREW DIN84 M 3 X16 Mp-
80 0321 016. FRAME CPL DATA 59 0224 0251  LABEL EHT ARROW 37KV4
80 1344 0162  SCREEN FRAME FAN 76 1540 0251 UN.SPLITTER FILTER 35KV BD100O
36 7454 0163 RIVET AL FE TAP/D/BS44  D3,2 76 1258 0252  UN.EHT ADJ QUASPL43
72 1600 020. FIX FAN BV 71 4950 0253 INSERT M4 BV
36 7455 0201 RIVET AL FE TAP/D/BS46  D3,2 59 0224 0254  LABEL EHT ARROW 37KV4
80 1829 0202  NUT FIX FAN DC GRAFHICS 36 7503 0256  WASHER DIN6798 A 4,3
34 8002 0203 GROMMETTL D6 36 23278 0258  SCREW DIN933 M 4 X12 MPH
34 8019 0204  WIRE TIE L100 80 0790 0287  NUT M4 QUADR 43
76 14851 0204  UN.FAN CPL R(130) BGR40D 36 7503 0288  WASHER DING6798 A 4,3
76 14852 0204  UN.FAN CPL L(380) BGR400 36 23268 0289  SCREW DIN933 M 4 X10 MPH
36 20306 0205 SCREW DIN84 M 3 X30 MP- 59 0206  050. LABEL EARTH
80 0354 0207 WASHER DIA 3,25 7,5 T , MS 36 23268 051. SCREW DIN933 M 4 X10 MPH
36 20216  021. SCREW DIN84 M3 %6 MP- 36 7503 0511  WASHER DIN6798 A 4,3
34 8041 0211 GROMMET T D4 SPIRE 36 61036 0512  NUT DIN934 M 4 HEXAGONAL
36 7454  022. RIVET AL FE TAP/D/BS44  D3,2

PARTS LISTING DATE : 15/03/88 76 1396




FRAME MODULE

76 1396B

ITEM NO. SIT.
11 1157 C...
71 6413 BC..
74 1625 R...
10 12231 R..1
10 1279 R..3
10 5016

31 3526 001.

36 7452 0011
31 3532 0012
31 3533 0013

31 3468 002.
31 35828 003.
31 3583 004.

31 35862 Q05.
31 35865 006.
31 35866 a07.
31 3584 0071
31 35011 009.
80 1908 0091
36 7600 0092
36 20246 0094
31 35061 010.
31 35036 0101
36 7600 0102
36 20226 0103
36 20246 0104

DESCRIPTION

CAPACITOR ELAX 2M Z 25

PC GRAPHICS FRAME 761396
TF-SIL-4-P-104-X2-C

RESISTOR CF 756 J  OWS0
RESISTOR CF 3MS K OWS0
RESISTOR NIC K7

CONNECTOR EURO FOBTE P64
RIVET AL FE TAP/D/BS329 D2,4
CONNECTOR EURO FOBTE P64 KEY

CONNECTOR EURO KEY
CONNECTOR SL MOBTE P12

CONNECTOR MT MOBTE P15 LOCK
CONNECTOR MT MOBTE P20 2,5
CONNECTOR MT MOBTE P 7 2,5
CONNECTOR MT MOBTE P 7 2,5
CONNECTOR MT MOBTE P 7 2,5
CONNECTOR MT MOBTE P 2 2,5
CONNECTOR DEOS FOBSE P 9

CONNECTOR D SCREWLOCK

FIXING BLOC UNIVERSEL M3
SCREW DIN84 M3 X12 MP-
CONNECTOR DA15 FOBSE P15
CONNECTOR D SPRINGLOCK FR.
FIXING BLOC UNIVERSEL M3
SCREW DIN84 M3 X8 Mp-
SCREW DIN84 M3 X12 MP-

32 47655
13 1221
36 7502
36 20216
36 61026
32 47155
36 7451
32 4784
42 02262
32 4160
31 1098
31 3454
31 53101
72 1815
36 20226
§0 0949
36 7502
36 20236
31 31401
80 0762
31 35812
31 35815
31 35816
31 3580
34 8019
71 6382
72 1632
80 1566

SIT.

0il.
0110
0111
0112
0113
012.
0121
013.
0131
014.
015.
017.
0171
028.
0zZ8a
0281

0282

0283
0285
0286
029.
030.
031.
032.

DESCRIPTION

SWITCH MAINS 20 DATA
INDICATOR LAMP 24V-20MA
WASHER DIN6798 A 3,2

SCREW DIN84 M3 X6 MP-
NUT DIN934 M 3 HEXAGONAL
SWITCH MAINS 20

RIVET AL FE TAP/D/BS320 D2,4
SWITCH PUSH SLIDE 6U

KNOB PUSH RED

SWITCH TOGGLE 1U SE PC
INDICATOR TIME ELEC ELEC

CONNECTOR TAB MOBTE P 1 4,8
CONNECTOR TAB MOBTE P 1 2,8
FRAME CONNECTOR DATA

SCREW DIN84 M3 X8 MP-
SPRING FIX 313258

WASHER DIN6798 A 3,2

SCREW DIN84 M3 XI10 Mp-
CONNECTOR BNC FOCTE P 1 R L
SOLDERLUG SCREW 1TAG DS,8 L24
CONNECTOR MT  MOBTE P10 2,5
CONNECTOR MT  MOBTE P10 2,5
CONNECTOR MT  MOBTE P10 2,5
CONNECTOR MT MOBTE P 5 2,5

WIRE TIE L100

PC DATA FRAME HR45 FLASH761391
SMCDIOSPACER  LEDS

SPACER RIVL 4 D7 M2,5 MS

PARTS LISTING

DATE : 15/03/88

76 1396




